MONDAY, MAY 24, 10948

Pursuant to recess heretoforertaken, the Board of County Commissioners met at the

hour of 10:00 O'clock A. M., with all members present:

Claude V. Bailey; Members.

Willlam P. Gable, Jr., County Clerk.

Roy Evans, Chairman; John Couch and

Roy Evans, Chairman, presiding, the followlng officlal business was transacted:

Motion made by Commlssioner Evans, seconded by Commissioner Couch, and unanimously

caerried, that the following claims be, and the same are hereby approved for payment, and the

County Clerk 1s hereby authorized to issue warrants covering same:

8862
8863
8864
8866
886%7
8868
8870
8871
8872
8873
8874
8875
8876
8878
8g79
8880
8881
8882
8883
8884
8885
8886
8887
8888
8889
8890
8891
8892
8893
8894
88956
8896
8897
8898
8900
8901
8904
8905
8906
8907
8909
8911

Alby & Rooks Service Station
Alexander Drug Co.

Eddie J. Briggs

G. B. Chenoweth

Debolt Pharmacy

Economy Lumber Co.

The Fox-Vliiet Drug Co.

The S. E. Massengill Co.

W. H. Maudlin

McRoberts-Lane Drug Co.

~ Mrs. W. J. Reld
" 8t. Anthony Hospil tal

Esau Smith
J. R. White Surglcal Supplies
County Supt. of Schools
ook Paint & Varnish Co.
ontinental Baking Co.
Acme Shoe Rebullders & Dyers
Sherman Durrett
Binding Stevens Seed Co.
Central States Steel, Ine.
Hanna Lumber Co.
Kelly Distributing Co.
Harry Dyer '
S{W Bell Tele%hone Cﬁ.

R. X. Motors, Inc.

Tulsa Tractor & Implement Co.
Tulsa Refined 011 Co.

Tulsa
Tulsa Paper Co.

Tulsa Auction Co.

8/W Bell Telephone Co.
Tulsa Dailly Legal News
Glenn T. Braden

Roy Bradshaw

W. A. Prince

Roy Rains

St. Johns Hogpital
John Sherrill

A. H. Henshall

M. R. Steel

Used Lumber & Wrecking Co.

Transportation
Drugs '
Juvenile Summons
Travel

Drugs

Upkeep

Dr%gs

Travel

Drugs

Rent
Hospital Services
Repalr

Truss

Payroll

Paint

Bread

Repalr

Seeds
Supplies
Roofing

Felt

Supplies
Legal Service
Tall Serxlce

Parts
Repair
Supplies
Felt
Supplies
Repair

Toll Service

Publish.Application

Transpogtation

1]
[}

Professional Services

Transpogtation

Anaesthetic Service

$ 32.95
85.82
3.25
8.40
81.29
50.60
162.42
46.12
40.08
77 .54
2.00
64.00
5.00
©15.00
895.00
32.28
52.08
8.10
61.80
27.30
27.61
3.50
58.80
250.00
3.90
1.90
44.30
1.39
8.00
3.50
55.00
18.00
1.20
31.00
13.50
10.50
12. 25
35.50
236.00
10.50
10.50
10.00

Motion made by Commissioner Bailey, seconded by Commissioner Couch, and unanimously

carried, that the County Highway Cash Fund Estimate of Needs and Request for appropriation

for the County Highway Cash Fund, in the amount of $13,810.31, and the Cash Fund Estimate of

Needs and Request for Appropriation for the County Highway Restricted Cash Fund, in the

amount of $5,665.10, be and the same are hereby approved, and the Chairman 1s authorized to

sign same and submit i1t to the Excise Board for thelr consideration.

Motion made by Commissioner Balley, seconded by Commissioner Couch, and unanimously

carried, that the appointment of H. G. Buckingham, as Office Engineer in the County Engineer!s

Office, at a gsalary of $300:00 per month, effective May 1, 1948, be and‘the gsame 18 heredby

approved.




