MONDAY, MAY 24, 1948

Pursuant to recess heretofore taken, the Board of County Commissioners met at the hour of 10:00 O'clock A. M., with all members present: Roy Evans, Chairman; John Couch and Claude W. Bailey, Members. William P. Gable, Jr., County Clerk.

Roy Evans, Chairman, presiding, the following official business was transacted:

Motion made by Commissioner Evans, seconded by Commissioner Couch, and unanimously carried, that the following claims be, and the same are hereby approved for payment, and the County Clerk is hereby authorized to issue warrants covering same:

		m	å 70 OF
8862	Alby & Rooks Service Station	Transportation	\$ 32.95
8863	Alexander Drug Co.	Drugs	85.82
8864	Eddie J. Briggs	Juvenile Summons	3.25
8866	G. B. Chenoweth	Travel	8.40
8867	Debolt Pharmacy	Drugs	81.29
8868	Economy Lumber Co.	Upkeep	50.60
8870	The Fox-Vliet Drug Co.	. Drugs	162.42
8871	The S. E. Massengill Co.		46.12
8872	W. H. Maudlin	Travel	40.08
8873	McRoberts-Lane Drug Co.	Drugs	77.54
8874	Mrs. W. J. Reid	Rent	2.00
8875	St. Anthony Hospital	Hospital Services	64.00
8876	Esau Smith	Repai r	5.00
8878	J. R. White Surgical Supplies	Truss	15.00
88 79	County Supt. of Schools	Payroll	895.00
8880	Cook Paint & Varnish Co.	Paint	32.28
8881	Continental Baking Co.	Bread	52.08
8882	Acme Shoe Rebuilders & Dyers	Repair	8.10
8883	Sherman Durrett	Seeds	61.80
8884	Binding Stevens Seed Co.	Supplies	27.30
8885	Central States Steel, Inc.	Roofing	27.61
8886	Hanna Lumber Co.	Felt	3.50
8887	Kelly Distributing Co.	Supplies	58.80
8888	Harry Dyer	Legal Service	250.00
8889	S/W Bell Telephone Co.	Toll Service	3.90
8890		11 11	1.90
8891	R. K. Motors, Inc.	Parts	44.30
8892	Tulsa Tractor & Implement Co.	Repair	1.39
8893	Tulsa Refined Oil Co.	Supplies	8.00
8894	Tulsa Used Lumber & Wrecking Co.	Felt	3.50
8895	Tulsa Paper Co.	Supplies	55.00
8896	Tulsa Auction Co.	Repair	18.00
8897	S/W Bell Telephone Co.	To11 Service	1.20
8898	Tulsa Daily Legal News	Publish.Application	31.00
	Glenn T. Braden	Transportation	13.50
8900	Roy Bradshaw	11	10.50
8901	W. A. Prince	18	12.23
8904	Roy Rains	M .	35.50
8905	•	Professional Services	236.00
8906	St. Johns Hospital John Sherrill	Transportation	10.50
8907	A. H. Henshall	# Of the state of	10.50
8909		Anaesthetic Service	10.00
8911	M. R. Steel	**IICO D DITO OTO SOT A TOO	***************************************

Motion made by Commissioner Bailey, seconded by Commissioner Couch, and unanimously carried, that the County Highway Cash Fund Estimate of Needs and Request for appropriation for the County Highway Cash Fund, in the amount of \$13,810.31, and the Cash Fund Estimate of Needs and Request for Appropriation for the County Highway Restricted Cash Fund, in the amount of \$5,665.10, be and the same are hereby approved, and the Chairman is authorized to sign same and submit it to the Excise Board for their consideration.

Motion made by Commissioner Bailey, seconded by Commissioner Couch, and unanimously carried, that the appointment of H. G. Buckingham, as Office Engineer in the County Engineer's Office, at a salary of \$300.00 per month, effective May 1, 1948, be and the same is hereby approved.